

Princeton Fire & Rescue Dept.

Memorandum

To: Mayor Walker and City Council

Date: 02/15/2023

From: Fire Chief Ron Lawrence

Regarding: Relief Association Raffle

The Princeton Fire and Relief Association would like to hold a raffle and would like the support from the City Council as well as their signature on the permit. The raffle will be used to purchase tracks for the new UTV for traveling in the snow and swamps. Any additional funds will be used to purchase additional safety equipment. The proceeds would help support the Princeton Fire and Rescue Dept.

I will be available for questions. Thank you.

Ron Lawrence Fire Chief Princeton Fire & Rescue Dept.